11:13 AM City of Dyer General

07/31118 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2018
May 31, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
City of Dyer General Operations
Building Permit 3,714.59
City of Dyer General Operations - Other 1,695.34
Total City of Dyer General Operations 5,409.93
Total Checking/Savings 5,409.93
Total Current Assets 5,409.93
TOTAL ASSETS 5,409.93
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable -6.19
Total Accounts Payable -6.19
Other Current Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities 373.44
Public Works Loan -563.62
Transfer out to Payroll -120,041.86
Total Other Current Liabilities -120,232.04
Total Current Liabilities -120,238.23
Total Liabilities -120,238.23
Equity
Retained Earnings 81,839.69
Net Income 43,808.47
Total Equity 125,648.16
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 5,409.93
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11:21 AM City of Dyer Fire

07/31/18 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2018
May 31, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
City of Dyer Fire Department
Act 833 7,832.41
City of Dyer Fire Department - Other 1,430.00
Total City of Dyer Fire Department 9,262.41
Total Checking/Savings 9,262.41
Total Current Assets 9,262.41
TOTAL ASSETS 9,262.41
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Retained Earnings 13,910.10
Net Income -4,647.69
Total Equity 9,262.41
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 9,262.41
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11:19 AM City of Dyer Street

07/31118 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2018
May 31, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
City of Dyer CD 34,170.98
City of Dyer Street Aid Project 42,582.70
City of Street Operation 41,120.77
Total Checking/Savings 117,874.45
Total Current Assets 117,874.45
TOTAL ASSETS 117,874.45
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Citizens Bank and Trust 73,500.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 73,500.00
Total Current Liabilities 73,500.00
Total Liabilities 73,500.00
Equity
Opening Balance Equity 63,596.47
Retained Earnings -25,800.04
Net Income 6,578.02
Total Equity 44,374.45
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 117,874.45
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11:25 AM City of Dyer Police
07/31118 Expenses by Vendor Detail
Accrual Basis May 2018
Type Date Num Memo Account Split Amount Balance
Alma Animal Clinic
Check 05/30/2018 1181 Inv#141981 Cremation of Animal General 55.00 55.00
Total Aima Animal Clinic 55.00 55.00
ATLAS APPAREL
Check 05/09/2018 1176 Inv#56787 UNIFORMS General 48.24 48.24
Total ATLAS APPAREL 48.24 48.24
Brister Law Firm
Check 05/07/2018 1172 Month of May ...  Criminal Matters General 556.25 556.25
Total Brister Law Firm 556.25 556.25
City of Mountburg Police Department
Check 05/07/2018 1173 Re-imbursme... Cont Ed General 605.47 605.47
Total City of Mountburg Police Department 605.47 605.47
Crawford County Sheriff
Check 05/09/2018 1178 Travis Vinson Crawford Jail Fee's Jail Fee's 10.00 10.00
Total Crawford County Sheriff 10.00 10.00
KING'S TRAVEL MART
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1013357 Unit#3418 General 23.00 23.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1013201 Unit#3418 General 31.00 54.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1012896 Unit#3418 General 43.00 97.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1011933 Unit 7923 General 27.00 124.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1011369 Unit#3418 General 30.00 154.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1010977 Unit#3418 General 35.00 189.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1010542 Unit 7923 General 41.00 230.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1010504 Unit#3418 General 45.00 275.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1019861 Unit 3980 General 28.00 303.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1019869 Unit#3418 General 32.00 335.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1019595 Unit#3418 General 34.00 369.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1018653 Unit 3980 General 27.00 396.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1018823 Unit#3418 General 27.00 423.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1017965 Unit 3980 General 28.00 451.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1016961 Unit 3980 General 35.00 486.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1016400 Unit#3418 General 39.00 525.00
Check 05/02/2018 1171 Tran#1016094 Unit 3980 General 26.00 551.00
Check 05/02/2018 171 Tran#1015547 Unit#3418 General 32.00 583.00
Total KING'S TRAVEL MART 583.00 583.00
Midwest Radar Equipment
Check 05/09/2018 1177 Inv#163198 Vechile maintance o... Highway funds 140.00 140.00
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11:25 AM City of Dyer Police
07/31118 Expenses by Vendor Detail
Accrual Basis May 2018
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount Balance
Total Midwest Radar Equipment 140.00 140.00
Turner Brothers Transmission
Check 05/09/2018 1175 Unit 3418 Repairs and Mainten... ER Vehicles 910.42 910.42
Check 05/09/2018 1174 Unit 3418 Tra...  Repairs and Mainten... Highway funds 550.95 1,461.37
Total Turner Brothers Transmission 1,461.37 1,461.37
Van Alma Tire
Check 05/21/2018 1180 Unit 3418 Vechile maintance o... General 58.46 58.46
Total Van Alma Tire 58.46 58.46
Verizon
Check 05/21/2018 1179 Inv#98070755... Telephone Expense General 261.80 261.80
Total Verizon 261.80 261.80
TOTAL 3,779.59 3,779.59
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